
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:2926
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2002
AUTOMATIC TELLER MACHINES IN UTTAR PRADESH
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA

Will the Minister of FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of places in Uttar Pradesh,district-wise where Automatic Teller Machines (ATM) facilities have been made available by the Nationalised Banks;

(b) whether nationalised banks propose to instal more automatic teller machines in near future; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI ANANT GANGARAM GEETE)

(a) Bank-wise details of ATMs installed by nationalised banks in Uttar Pradesh are given in the enclosed statement-I. The data base in Reserve Bank of India does not generate the District-wise information.

(b) and (c) The State-wise details of proposed ATMs to be installed by the nationalised banks is given in the enclosed statement-II.
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